
        

Per Terms of Reference  
Dates are target goals and may shift slightly based on STAR Chair 

and STAT consultations 

Review Meeting  
2025 Meeting 

Date Location  Species  

Data Distribution 
Deadline  

(12 wks prior to 
STAR) 

Pre-STAR 
Document 

Distribution  
(2 wks prior to 

STAR) 

SSC Post-
STAR Report  
(2 wks post-

STAR) 

Revised Draft 
Assessment  
(3 wks post-

STAR) 
w/Final TOR 
review prior 

to publication 

Data Workshop 1 
January 23 
(full day) Virtual 

Chilipepper Rockfish 
Quillback Rockfish - California          

Data Workshop 2 
January 30 
(morning) Virtual 

Yellowtail Rockfish -  
North 40°10 N. Lat.         

Data Workshop 3 
March 18 
(full day) Virtual 

Rougheye/Blackspotted Rockfish 
Sablefish         

                

STAR Panel 1 
May 19-23 
(Mon-Fri) Seattle, WA   

Yellowtail Rockfish -  
North 40°10 N. Lat. Feb 24 (Mon) May 5 (Mon) June 6 (Fri) June 13 (Fri)  

STAR Panel 2 
June 23-27  
(Mon-Fri) 

Santa Cruz, 
CA  

Chilipepper Rockfish 
Quillback Rockfish - California March 31 (Mon) June 9 (Mon) July 11 (Fri) July 18 (Fri) 

STAR Panel 3 
July 14-18  
(Mon-Fri) 

 
Seattle, WA  

Rougheye/Blackspotted Rockfish 
Sablefish April 21 (Mon) June 30 (Mon) August 1 (Fri) August 8 (Fri) 

                

SSC Groundfish 
Subcommittee 

August 12-13 
(Tues-Wed) 

Location 
TBD 

Review of STAR Panel outcomes 
and Catch-only projections 
 
Update stock assessments:  
Widow Rockfish  
Yelloweye Rockfish 

Catch-only 
Projections:  
June 24 (Tues)  
Update 
assessments:  
March 19 (Wed)   

2 weeks prior 
July 29 (Tues) 

SSC Groundfish 
Subcommittee 

Prior to Sept 
Council/full SSC  

Review of default harvest 
specifications and QAQC     

Supplemental 
Review SSC 
Groundfish 
Subcommittee 

Sept 29-Oct 3 
(tentative) TBD 

Species recommended for further 
review and/or Rebuilding Analysis  Sept 15 (Mon)   

Footnote: Full benchmark assessments are all tentatively scheduled for Council Action in September 2025. 


